

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6375/2009

RAJESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies as directed to be filed in the previous order dated 21-07-09. As a last chance time granted and the petitioner is directed to file the process fee an spare copies within a week failing which the matter shall be listed before the Judge-in-Chamber for default. In case process fee and spare copies is produced in time issue notice and await service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 10.

List the matter on 7-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar