

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6375/2009

RAJESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Param Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8 and 10. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7 and 9 to be served. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit stating that they have refused to accept notice by way of dasti.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7 and 9 through the concerned trial court. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the details of the concerned trial court.

List the matter on 17.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar