

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6375/2009

RAJESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr.Bipin Bihari Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr.Param Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the applicant in the substitution application of deceased Respondent No.2 is directed to cure the defects by furnishing the date of the death of the second respondent within two weeks. Notice addressed to the Lr. of deceased 2nd respondent by pose was attempted to be served, but refused. Hence proper service. No representation. However, the above Lrs. may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any within two weeks as last chance.

List the matter on 1.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB