

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6375/2009

RAJESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 01/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Bihari,Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Dhiman,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner was directed to cure the defects in the substitution application by furnishing date of death of respondent No.2. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed affidavit relating to date of death of respondent no.2. If that be so, process the application. No Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed by Lrs of deceased respondent No.2 inspite of last opportunity granted.

List the matter on 25.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar