

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6375/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in SA No. 25/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJESHWAR MAHTO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV MAHTO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pavam Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master